

St. Mary Armenian Apostolic Church

4125 Fessenden St. NW, Washington, DC 20016 / 202.363.1923

Fr. Hovsep Karapetyan, Pastor

HOLY WEEK & EASTER SCHEDULE

SUNDAY, MARCH 24, 2024

PALM SUNDAY

Morning Service	10:00 AM
Holy Badarak	10:30 AM
Opening of Doors Service (Trnpatsek)	12:00 noon
ACYOA Lunch-Program	1:00 PM

THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2024

GREAT AND HOLY THURSDAY

Holy Badarak	6:00 PM
Washing of the Feet (Gark Vodnlvai)	7:15 PM
Betrayal and Passion of our Lord (Khavaroom)	8:00 PM

FRIDAY, MARCH 29, 2024

GREAT AND HOLY FRIDAY

The Order of the Crucifixion of Christ (Gark Khachelootian)	12:30 PM
Church will remain open for prayers until	3:00 PM
The Entombment of Our Lord (Gark Taghman)	7:00 PM

SATURDAY, MARCH 30, 2024

HOLY SATURDAY – EASTER EVE

Evening Service Bible Readings	6:00PM
Jrakalooytz Badarak	7:00 PM
Home Blessing in Church Hall (hosted by Parish Council)	8:30PM

SUNDAY, MARCH 31, 2024

EASTER SUNDAY – FEAST OF THE GLORIOUS RESURRECTION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST

Morning Service	9:30 AM
Holy Badarak	10:30 AM
Antasdan Service	12:00 noon
Lunch and Traditional Egg-Cracking Games in Church Hall	1:00 PM

YUGHAKIN

Yughakin tradition is an ancient custom which goes back to the Old Testament times. The faithful would bring oil to the temple of God so that its servants would have enough to eat. Later this custom entered the Christian religion when oil was brought to Church by believers in order to illuminate it by lighting the lamps in Church. Today, Yugh-a-kin is simply the price or the value of oil donated to Church. In our Church today, we of course do not burn oil to illuminate the sanctuary, but we use electricity and gas which are also costly. So, in this era, we can say that Yughakin comes to substitute the cost of Church utilities.

YUGHAKIN DONATION-Der Hovsep and the Parish Council thank you for your continued support by making an Easter Yughakin Donation. A form and return envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

IMMEDIATELY AFTER BADARAK: Women's Guild Palm Sunday and Easter Bake Sale

EASTER LILIES DONATION-Please send your Easter Lilies Donations with the enclosed form and return envelope.

HOME BLESSING-For a traditional Easter Season Home Blessing, please contact Der Hovsep at 202.363.1923.

MERELOTS SERVICE (April 1, 2024) - If you would like Der Hovsep to do a special gravesite blessing service for your loved ones, please contact the church office on 202.363.1923.

Քրիստոս յարեալ ի մեռելոց
Օրհնեալ է Յարութիւնն Քրիստոսի

Kreesdos Haryav ee Merelotz!
Orhnyaleh Harootiunun Kreesdosee

**CHRIST IS RISEN FROM THE DEAD
BLESSED IS THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST**



ՄԲ. ԱՍՏՈՒԱԾԱԾԻՆ ՀԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԱՌԱՔԵԼԱԿԱՆ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ

4125 Fessenden St. NW, Washington, DC 20016

Տէր Յովսէփ Քինյ. Կարապետեան, Հովիւ



ԺԱՄԱՆԱԿԱՑՈՅՑ ԱԻԱԳ ՇԱԲԱԹՈՒԱՆ

Ծաղկազարդ Կիրակի

Մարտ 22, 2024

Առաւօտեան Ժամերգութիւն

10:00 առաւօտեան

Սուրբ Պատարագ

10:30 առաւօտեան

Դոնբացէք

12:00 կէսօր

Երիտասարդաց ճաշ եւ յայտագիր

1:00 կէսօր

Աւագ Հինգշաբթի

Մարտ 28, 2024

Սուրբ Պատարագ

6:00 երեկոյեան

Կարգ Ոտնլուայի

7:15 երեկոյեան

Յիշատակ Մատնութեան եւ

Չարչարանաց Քրիստոսի—Խաւարում

8:00 երեկոյեան

Աւագ Ուրբաթ

Մարտ 29, 2024

Կարգ Խաչելութեան

12:30 կէսօր

Եկեղեցին բաց կը մնայ աղօթելու համար մինչև ժամը

3:00 երեկոյեան

Կարգ Թաղման

7:00 երեկոյեան

Աւագ Շաբաթ

Մարտ 30, 2024

Երեկոյեան Ժամերգութիւն եւ ընթերցում Ս. Գրոց

6:00 երեկոյեան

Սուրբ Պատարագ

7:00 երեկոյեան

Տնօրինէք Եկեղեցւոյ սրահին մէջ՝

Ծխական Խորհուրդի կողմէ հիւրասիրութեամբ

8:30 երեկոյեան

Ս. ԶԱՏԻԿ - ՏՕՆ ՄԵՐ ՏԻՐՈՋ ՅԻՍՈՒՍ ՔՐԻՍՏՈՍԻ ՅԱՐՈՒԹԵԱՆ

Մարտ 31, 2024

Առաւօտեան Ժամերգութիւն

9:30 առաւօտեան

Սուրբ Պատարագ

10:30 առաւօտեան

Անդաստան-Թափօր

12:00 կէսօր

Հիւրասիրութիւն եւ հաւկթախաղ եկեղեցւոյ սրահին մէջ

1:00 կէսօր

ԻԻՂԱԳԻՆ

Իւղագիւնը հնագոյն աւանդոյթ մըն է, ու կը թուագրուի Հին Կտակարանի ժամանակներուն: Հաւատացեալները Աստուծոյ տաճարը իւր կը բերէին, որպէսզի տաճարի ծառայողներն ուտելու պաշար ունենային: Հետագային այս սովորոյթը մաս դարձաւ քրիստոնէական աւանդութեան, երբ իւրը եկեղեցի կը բերուէր՝ եկեղեցւոյ կանթեղները վառելու եւ եկեղեցին լուսաւորելու համար: Իւղ-ա-գինը պարզապէս եկեղեցւոյ նուիրուող իւղին արժէքն է:

Եկեղեցւոյս հովիւ Տէր Յովսէփ Քինյ. եւ Ծխական Խորհուրդը ձեռնարկէ մեծապէս շնորհակալ են անցեալ տարիներու ձեր օժանդակութեան համար:

Կը յուսանք, որ կը շարունակէք առատաձեռնօրէն կատարել ձեր Իւղագիւնի նուիրատուութիւնները: Ներփակ պահարանը ձեր յարմարութեան համար է:

ՊԱՏԱՐԱԳԵՆ ԱՆՄԻՋԱՊԷՍ ԵՏՔ - Տիկնաց Միութեան Անուշեղենի Վաճառք

ԶԱՏԿՈՒԱՅ ՇՈՒԱՇԱՆՆԵՐՈՒ ձեր նուիրատուութիւնները հաճեցէք դրկել եկեղեցի:

ՏՆՕՐՀՆԷՔ - Զատնուայ շրջանի աւանդական Տնօրինէքի համար կապուեցէք Տ. Յովսէփին. 202-363-1923:

ՅԻՇԱՏԱԿ ՄԵՆԵԼՈՅ (Ապրիլ 1, 2024) - Եթէ կը փափաքիք որ Տէր Հայրն այցելէ ձեր հանգուցեալի շիրիմը՝ օրհնելու համար, հաճեցէք զանգահարել եկեղեցւոյ գրասենեակ:

ՇՆՈՐՀԱԻՈՐ Ս. ԶԱՏԻԿ

Քրիստոս Յարեալ ի Մեռելոց.

Օրհնեալ է Յարութիւնն Քրիստոսի: